American Legion Post 48 P. O. Box 323 Chesnee, SC 29323

Liability Agreement

I (the participant) am fully aware that firearm shooting activities and all associated activities, including match competition, is a inherently dangerous and contains inherent risk and dangers (including serious injury or death), that no amount of care, caution, instruction, or expertise can eliminate. I know and understand that I alone am fully responsible for every shot that I fire and where that bullet lands/stops. I know and understand the scope, nature, and extent of the risks involved in the activities contemplated by my agreement. I voluntarily, freely, and unconditionally choose to incur any and all such risks and dangers.

In consideration of being permitted to participate at the shooting range, I knowingly, voluntarily, and expressly waive any and all claims I, or my Estate, my heirs, or any person claiming under me completely and without reservation that I may have against American Legion Post 48, Chesnee, SC, its agents, officers, directors, shareholders, employees, instructors, volunteers, or representatives from any and all injuries or damages that I may sustain as a result of participating in shooting range activities. Also, I, my heirs, executors, administrators, next of kin, successors, or legal representatives forever release, waive, discharge and covenant not to sue American Legion Post 48, Chesnee, SC, its agents, officers, directors, shareholders, employees, instructors, volunteers, or representatives for any personal injury, death, disability, property damage, property theft or acts and/or omissions of whatsoever kind and nature including, but not limited to, those caused by its negligence or other acts including, but not limited to, those acts and/or omissions of other participants or persons at the shooting range.

I agree, for myself and my heirs, executors, administrators, guardians, legal representatives, or assigns, not to institute any suit or action at law, or otherwise, against the American Legion Post 48, Chesnee, SC nor to initiate or assist the prosecution of any claim for damages, or cause of action, which the participant, his/her heirs, executors, or administrators hereafter may have by reason of injury to the person of the participant or to his/her property arising from the activities contemplated by this agreement.

The participant agrees unconditionally, for him/herself and his/her heirs, executors, administrators, distributes, guardians, legal representatives, or assigns to indemnify and hold harmless the American Legion Post 48, Chesnee, SC from any and all losses, claims, actions, or proceedings of any kind, including all LEGAL FEES AND EXPENSES INCURRED BY THE AMERICAN LEGION POST 48, CHESNEE, SC, the participant, and indemnified parties, or any of them, for the defense of any such actions which may hereafter arise directly or indirectly from the activities of the participant while engaging in activities contemplated by this agreement.

I hereby expressly recognize that this agreement is a contract pursuant to which I have released any and all, claims against the American Legion Post 48, Chesnee, SC resulting from my participation in or as a spectator of firearm shooting activities, including any claims caused by the negligence of the American Legion Post 48, Chesnee, SC. I have read this agreement carefully and fully and understand its contents and sign it of my own free will.

Please print all entries except signatures				
First Name		Last Name		
Cr				
Street Address				
City	State		Zip Code	
·			•	
Area Code	Telephone Number		Date	
Email Address	l			
Your Legal Signature				
Witness Signature (REQUIRED)				
Witness Printed Name				

Reasons for not accepting a Signed Liability Agreement Forms are:

- A. More than one person on the Liability Agreement Form.
- **B.** The Liability Agreement Form is unreadable.
- C. The Liability Agreement Form is not witnessed.

If you have any questions please feel free to call: Jack D Smith JR 864-219-0160